8 7 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 — o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF D/AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 | SEE ECR 05024607 o L e
1528722 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
1528722-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ' ! 29)REE
15287226 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528722-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS | anaEEEEEEEEN 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528722-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I N R A M ) ) i
7-1528722-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - é R é 3 23327%; ?S%U“NAENEM;)EEE@%QGE | %
- - - J , J
TR A SPARE PARTS KIT - | | | | | | 1450524-7 DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 6o
Tl 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
; %‘%?:8;@8:820] “ 2221212 ]¢ 21017-2 | SCREW, DRIVE b6
CRIMP DATA  GHW/LEAR TERMINAL  LEAR CRIMP SPECS/A\ (8 )REF e e e =
TERMINAL NAME: MES 1.5 % 0.6 M.ZUS-F o /.REF T L [ [ 0[] 3080310 [5Ch, SET, CUP POINT W X 6.0 53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE SCR. BHC. M5%10 (REF) iP -] - - 62
WIRE "ol [ 075 IN] 0 o2 | 00 -2l 21221212 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
INSUL | 2.29 [.090 IN] 0 |, 40-2.10 [.055-.083 IN] /o\ | -465184-0 A TERMINAL SUPPORT .- ued | pCR’ o BT D LA (WX S 160
CUBRTCATOn AeSrMBLY (REF) COCATION Tl 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N I I R R I B - - 158
4.00-4.50 T 157-.177 IN1 1= 408-8322 & 408-84%0 — T - - o
TERMINAL  LEAR SREET - FEED -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED |56
|| APPL SPEC IEN. _ @ 1,05 [.435 IN] e e - - 155
~la el a4l 4] o4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) | 54
TEAMINALS APPL IED (,Q,P,Q T2l z2T12727¢2 - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 IEE
(2 B 8030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 15?2
o o I - Tl 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
Tl 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
(94916 l-1 J26l27. 200 179 - B R 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949161-2 | 26127.201 702 - -7 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
1949 6] -3 56127 331 178 - - | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNTVERSAL POST-FEED 1 47
- - - Tl 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
_ S EEEEEEE 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
c VSV:EE #E} iRMP HE‘GHT _ : [ 7‘ 7‘ 7‘ [ 7‘ 338660| RAM jé
 00mm° |30 £0.05 [.050 4,002 IN] 56 T T - - vy
0 T5mm> |25 4005 [.049 +.002 IN] C o B 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) T4
2 | S R : : 140
U o bmm el b b Eben L 0he T S AN T N A R I 590125-1 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
. - - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM |33
- - - -] 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- : : : S R : : 136
Tl 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) i i -2l 212121212 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - -] 1802 7-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - - - | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
- 3 3 -] - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - -] |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-2l 212121212 -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ER
-] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
i A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | : | | : | 004105 SO ¥
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B e A L ML LA, D L 1e
a2 a4l 4] 4 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATITON. REFER TO THE - - | - - | - 690472 | STRIPPER 19
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - - - - - - - - - INE:
- -] - -] - 1338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T
A LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCT TON _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 1715
/5N TERMINAL APPLIES TYPE FLRY INSULATION. S ) A I A e | :21
A -] 3-22260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
] CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. ¥ WARN I NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP. SHEAR I
AN INSTALLAT ION. SET WIRE - 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
S1Se TO [ ARGEST WIRE S|17F -] 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTT| NG _ UE;E (3F SETTT |N<}S 2 2 2 ‘ | ‘ 2_‘633‘38_3 ANV‘L, COMB|NAT|ON 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - i i 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG -] 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VI EW B COTATED | 8@0 - - - - - -] - - 184 B 8-456135-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o B e N B - 182 el 2 [t ] 1| 1673600-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A HE e : ] 770-76|-72|- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 7 9 I, CHiGE g PICCorTaoLL e Eve ELE e SRENNT 24 o wﬁ.PROUSE 22SEP2006 t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 78 ‘ : : CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA IT105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD POSEP2006 [mame
- - - - - - - - [ mn [N M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
B B - T7¢6 @ EEEE %: HD I APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - 1 5 E 3 PLC I- APPLICATION SPEC
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ; _7 ﬁl iNgth +- . Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
EEr WATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:.|528722 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




